January 30, 2023

Name:	Kamei Corporation	
Representative:	Fumiyuki Kamei, Representative Director,	
	President and CEO	
Contact:	Tadaaki Endo, Division Manager,	
	General Administration Division	
	(Tel.+81-22-264-6112)	

## Announcement regarding personnel changes

Kamei Corporation has announced the following personnel changes, effective April 1, 2023.

## 1. Personnel Changes

New Job Title	Name	Former Job Title
Director	Atsushi Sato	Executive Director, Chubu Branch Manager
Managing Officer, Fukushima Branch Manager	Naoki Washiashi	Managing Officer, Residential Division Manager
Residential Division Manager	Hiroyuki Yamazaki	Kanagawa Branch Manager
Asst. Division Manager and Accounting and Finance Department Manager and Business Support Center Manager, General Administration Division	Minoru Sato	Accounting and Finance Department Manager and Business Support Center Manager, General Administration Division
Asst. Division Manager and Personnel Department Manager, General Administration Division	Koki Watanabe	Personnel Department Manager, General Administration Division
Saitama Branch Manager	Akitoshi Miura	Residential Sales Department Manager, Miyagi Branch
Kanagawa Branch Manager	Takashi Abe	Administration Department Manager, Residential Division
Shizuoka Branch Manager	Yutaka Takahashi	Saitama Branch Manager
Chubu Branch Manager	Hideaki Tanikawa	Shizuoka Branch Manager